Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 6/28/2019

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

INGREDION INCORPORATED Petitioner, v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY Respondent.)))))	PCB 19 – 32 (Time-Limited Water Quality Standard)	
<u>NO</u>	TICE OF	FILING	
TO: Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)	-500	Brad Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)	
(SEE PERSONS ON ATTACH	ED SERV	VICE LIST)	
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I I Illinois Pollution Control Board a NOTICE RECORD , a copy of which is herewith s	CE OF W		
	Respe	ectfully submitted,	
	INGR Petitio	EDION INCORPORATED, oner,	
Dated: June 28, 2019	Ву:	By: /s/ Katherine D. Hodge One of Its Attorneys	
Katherine D. Hodge Daniel L. Siegfried Michael P. Murphy HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com			

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 6/28/2019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, on oath state the following:

That I have served the attached NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL OF

RECORD via electronic mail upon:

Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Don.Brown@illinois.gov Brad Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Sara Terranova
Stefanie N. Diers
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794
Sara.terranova@illinois.gov
Stefanie.diers@illinois.gov

That my email address is <u>Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com</u>.

That the number of pages in the email transmission is 3 pages.

That the email transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of June 28, 2019.

/s/ Katherine D. Hodge
Katherine D. Hodge

Date: June 28, 2019

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 6/28/2019

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

INGREDION INCORPORATED)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 19 – 32
)	(Time-Limited Water Quality Standard)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS COUNSEL OF RECORD

NOW COMES Katherine D. Hodge, as counsel for INGREDION INCORPORATED ("Petitioner"), and in light of her retirement from the law firm of HeplerBroom, LLC ("HB") and pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code § 101.400(b), withdraws as counsel for Petitioner. Please be advised that Michael P. Murphy with HB will remain counsel of record for Petitioner.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 28, 2019

By: /s/ Katherine D. Hodge

Katherine D. Hodge

Katherine D. Hodge HEPLERBROOM, LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 Katherine.Hodge@heplerbroom.com (217) 528-3674